Issue Date: 2006-09-27 Page 1 of 15 Report Reference # E308218-A1-UL
 2012-01-30
 Copyright © 2012
UL TEST REPORT AND PROCEDURE
Standard:  UL 60601-1, 1st Edition, 2006-04-26 (Medical Electrical Equipment,
Part 1: General Requirements for Safety)
CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 601.1-M90, 2005 (Medical Electrical Equipment -
Part 1: General Requirements for Safety)
Certification Type:  Component Recognition
CCN:  QQHM2, QQHM8 (Power Supplies, Medical and Dental)
Product:  Switching Power Supply
Model:  MTC-XYZ, ( X= 3.3, 5, 7.35, 9, 12, 15 or 24; Y=S or D;  Z=12D, 15D
or blank)
Rating:  Input: 100-240 Vac, 47-63 Hz, 0.32 A-0.17 A
Output:
MTC-3.3S: 3.3 V/3 A
MTC-5S: 5 V/3 A
MTC-7.35S: 7.35 V/2.04 A
MTC-9S: 9 V/1.666 A
MTC-12S: 12 V/1.25 A
MTC-15S: 15 V/1A
MTC-24S: 24V/0.625A
MTC-5D: +5V/1.5A,  -5V/1.5A
MTC-12D: +12V/0.625A,  -12V/0.625A
MTC-15D: +15V/0.5A, -15V/0.5A
MTC-5S12D: +5V/2A, +12V/0.2A, -12V/0.2A
MTC-5S15D: +5V/2A, +15V/0.15A, -15V/0.15A
Applicant Name and Address:  ARCH ELECTRONICS CORP
7TH FL-1 79 HSIN TAI WU RD SEC 1
HSIN CHIN
TAIPEI HSIEN